

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 330 of 2021

Th. Achouba Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

ORDER

07-04-2021

Heard Smt. Babita Th., learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 7-5-2021.

Shri S. Suresh, learned ASG accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Shri M. Devananda, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and hence, no formal notice is called for.

Interim prayer will be considered on the returnable date.

List the matter along with WP(C) No. 18 of 2020.

JUDGE